

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax vs. M/s Blue Coast Infrastructure
Dev. Pvt. Ltd.**

ITA No. 8 of 2020

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Aman Sood, and Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocates,
for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that
necessary documents, as were directed vide order dated
11.03.2024, are being filed in the Registry today. The same
be placed on record.

List for consideration on 11.11.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th November, 2024
(sanjeev)