

**Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax vs.
M/s Blue Coast Infrastructure Dev. Pvt. Ltd.**

ITA No.8 of 2020

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 24.04.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 18, 2025
(reena)**