

***Principal Commissioner Income Tax Vs. M/s Blue Coast
Infrastructure Development Pvt. Ltd.***

ITA No. 8 of 2020

27.11.2025 **Present:** Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Advocate, vice Mr.Aman Sood,
Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list for hearing on

23rd March, 2026.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

27th November, 2025
(Keshav)